-43 www.gemssensors.comN-8
65800 Series Single Channel Zener Barriers Render
Switches or Signal Conditioners Intrinsically Safe
Limits D.C. voltage and current to the hazardous area and provides
a path for fault current
� Intrinsic safety with solid-state reliability.
� Compact size streamlines installation.
� Space-saving in multiples.

MICROPROCESSOR
BLACK (-)
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on Barrier Type and Input Power requirements.
Notes:
1. All models shown are for Class I and II, Division 1 and 2. Specifi c Application Groups are tabulated.
2.  Ambient operating temperatures for all models shown is -40° to +140° (-40°C to +60°C).
Typical Application Examples
Sensors or Switches may be any non-voltage-producing device. Typical are: fl ow
and level switches, temperature switches (thermostats), pressure switches or passive
resistive transducers or transmitters. Below are typical examples.
With GEMS level switch or any other non-voltage-producing device
located in a hazardous area.
For optically coupled microprocessor. 65800 Series supply with two
return barriers for SPDT switch.
Used with GEMS fl ow switch located in a hazardous area for
fl ow/no fl ow indication.
Supply and Return Zener Barriers used with GEMS ELS-1100
Series electro-optical level switch.
*Littlefuse type 3AG or equal—optional.
     – Stock Items.
Signal
Polarity
Application
Group Inductance
mh
Capacitance
�f
Series
Resistance
ohms
Reactive Limits
Part
Number
DC Input to
Barrier, Max.
Zener
Barrier
Type
Supply
+15
+20
+24
+30
+18
+24
+27
+30
+30
250 mA
125 mA
62 mA
62 mA
125 mA
62 mA Positive
A, B, C, D,
E, G
A, B, C, D, E, G
C, D,E, G62 mA
250 mA
250 mA
Optional Rail Clip
183